
July-August 1960 
J9J Hairy Woodpecker 
394 n,wny Woodpecker 
402 Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 
406 Red-headed Woodpecker 
409 Red-bellied Woodpecker 

412 Yellow-sha.fted Flicker 
420 Night Hawk 
42) Chimney Swift 
444 Kingbird 
452 Crested Flycatcher 
456 Phoebe 

459 Olive-sided Flycatcher 
461 ~-Jood Pewee 
463 Yellow-bellied Flycatcher 
466 Traill's r"'lycatcher 
477 Blue Jay 

488 Common Crow 
493 Starling 

494 Bobolink 
495 Brot-m-headed Cowbird 

498 Redwinged Blackbird 

501 :Meadowlark 
506 Orchard Oriole 
507 Baltimore Oriole 
509 Rusty Blackbird 
511 Colllr.lon Grackle 

514 Evening Grosbeak 

517 Purple Finch 

.519 Hou.5e Finch 
529 American Goldfinch 

533 Pine Siskin 
540 Vesper Sparrow 
51+2 Savannah .Sparrow 

_546 Grasshopper Sparrow 
547 Henslow•s Sparrow 
.549 Sharp.t.ailed Sparrow 
550 3easide Sparrow 
55L~ ·.:.ni te-cro ·,med Sparro 1-,; 

55_:3 -,.;:ni te- throated 3parro·,; 
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~ald sparrow 
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swamp Sparrow 
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summer Tanager 
Pu_rple Martin 
CJ.if£ swallow 
earn Swallow 

*** 

EBBA NEWS 

Mr&. C.W.Turner (N.Y.) 
Ralph K. Bell (Pa.) 

11 11 (Pa. & \~. Va.) 
W .A.Jarvis (N .J.) 
Leroy Wilcox (N. Y. ) 

Page 91 

190 
189 
326 
174 
514 

II II II 

Lt. & Mrs. M.G.Morse,Jr. (Maine) 
Walter K. Bigger (Pa. & N.J.) 
John Yd.ller (Pa.) 
Leroy Wilcox (N. Y. ) 
Dr. Paul H. Fluck (Pa.) 
Betty Knorr (N.J.) 
Lillian Cardinali (N.J.) 
W.A.Jarvis (N.J.) 
Bennett K. Matlack (N.J.) 
W .H. Davi son (Fl.a.) 
Mrs. James Downs (Vt.) 
Gladys Cole (Md.) 
Hannon Nodecker (Fla.) 
Mr. & Mrs. S.S.Dickerson (Misc) 
Mrs. James Downs (Vt.) 
J.Bolling Sullivan,III (Ala.) 
Ralph K. Bell (Pa.) 
J. Hapgood Parks (Conn.) 
Ralph K. Bell (Pa.) 
Grace Meleney (Mass.) 
Leroy Wilcox (N. Y.) 
Hannon Nodecker (N.Y.) 

439 
J82 

8 
36 
36 

246 
80 

179 
1 56 
135 
115 
57 

2 
4 
J 

12 
1J 

168 
3 

866 
84 
57 

401 

A friend excitedly called me one evening to tell 
me that she and her husband from their picture 
window were witnessing the acts of a chipmunk 
cleaning out a starling nest. To their amazement 

ohi~unk went to the nest, brought out a nestling starling , carried 
to the base of the tree, scampered back to the nest and reapp

with another nestling. This it also carried to the base of the 
Quickly it repeated the venture and returned with a third and 

Viotil;n. This time it climbed back to the nest, cunningly scanned 
r1zon in all directions, brushed its two front paws together a s 

~ s to say "Well, that takes care of that I II and quickly dashed into 
le. This is the first time I've known chipmunks to do this. Why 
i'uUy carry its victims to the bottom of the tree instead of just 

them from the entrance? Can anyone answer this? * :tr :tr 




