Tree Sparrow Ohipping Sparrow Field Sparrow Mrs. C.W.Turner (N.Y.) Ralph K. Bell (Pa.) " (Pa. & W. Va.)	190 189 326 1 <b>74</b> 514
	326 1 <b>74</b>
(ia. & w. va.)	
Leroy Wilcox (N.Y.)	2
Lt. & Mrs. M. C. Morge In (Maine)	439 <b>3</b> 82
Lincoln's Sparrow  Walter K. Bigger (Pa. & N.J.)  Swamp Sparrow  John Miller (Pa.)	8 36
Lerov Wilcox (N.Y.)	36
Betty Knorr (N.J.)	246 80
W.A.Jarvis (N.J.)	179 156
Bennett K. Matlack (N.J.) W.M.Davison (Fla.)	135 <b>1</b> 15
Rose-breasted Grosbeak Mrs. James Downs (Vt.)  Blue Grosbeak Gladys Cole (Md.)	57
Painted Bunting Harmon Nodecker (Fla.)  Mr. & Mrs. S.S. Dickerson (Misc)	2 4 3
Mrs. James Downs (Vt.)	12
Purole Martin Ralph K. Bell (Pa.)	13 168
Gliff Swallow  J. Hapgood Parks (Conn.)  Ralph K. Bell (Pa.)	3 866
Grace Meleney (Mass.) Leroy Wilcox (N.Y.)	84 <b>5</b> 7
616 Bank Swallow Harmon Nodecker (N.Y.)	401

CHIPMUNK CLEANS OUT SMARLING NEST - by Indy Smith A friend excitedly called me one evening to tell me that she and her husband from their picture window were witnessing the acts of a chipmunk cleaning out a starling nest. To their amazement

the chipmunk went to the nest, brought out a nestling starling, carried it down to the base of the tree, scampered back to the nest and reappared with another nestling. This it also carried to the base of the tree. Quickly it repeated the venture and returned with a third and final victim. This time it climbed back to the nest, cunningly scanned the horizon in all directions, brushed its two front paws together as much as to say "Well, that takes care of that!" and quickly dashed into the hole. This is the first time I've known chipmunks to do this. Why a carefully carry its victims to the bottom of the tree instead of just aropping them from the entrance? Can anyone answer this?